CONSTRUCTION MOTEE  (UNMLESE DTHERWISE NOTED]

RES. 33242 - 2013 OB,

Roor CONSTRUCTION (*8ee OBC 9.19.)
1 L 20 (12 ASHPHALT SHINGLES.  [Cmm (B/8°)
FPLYHOOD MG HITH H® CLIPS. APPROVEL? oD
THUSSES @6C0mm 24° 0.6, MAM, APPROVED EAVE
PROTECTION TO EXTEND S00mm (3'-0") PROM EDSE OF
ROOE AND MM, 300mm (2% BEYOND INNER FACE OF
EXTERION MALL, 3PxBa (27x4") TRUSS BRACING @ [BS0mm

BEA
EEIMTERWTDMWIMLWME
SUSCEPTIELE TO DAMHING. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE
FASTENED 150 (B cc. ALOWS FOGES & MTERMEDIATE
SUPPORTS HHEN TRUSSES SPACED GREATER THAN 406
6%, ATTIC VENTILATION L5300 OF INSULATED CEILING
AREA WITH 50 AT EAVES,

FRAME WALL CoNsTRUCTION [2'X6")

PER. H.EY.HI'ECH, 19X (1Y) VERTICAL mnmuﬁ
APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 116° 055, EXTERIOR
SHEATHING, 380040 (2'6") STUDS & 4008 (16 0L,

APPROVED CONT. AR BARRIER, 1Serm (1727 INT. DRTWALL
IS

BRick VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2'%6")

GO (4% PACE BRICE 250 (1% AIR SPACE,

B ha e (1B TSRO O3 SALY, METAL TIES @

Ao0mm (6% o, HORIZONTAL S00mm (247 oo, VERTICAL

SHEATHING PAFER, 6" 058, EXTERIOR
SHEATHING, S840 (2% STUDS @ 400mm (16%) o,
PIASCOHAL HALL BRACTNG, F51 387 (R22)

INGIL. APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPROWVED
CONT, AR BARRIER, (Zam (1727 INT, DRTHALL FINISH,
PROVIDE FEEP HOLES @ BOOmm (B32%) oo BOTTOM
COURSE AND OWER OFENINSS. PROVIDE DASE
FLASHING UF MK S0mm (8") BEHIND BUILDINS PAPER.

STuCCO WALL CoNsTRucTION (2'x6")

SO0 CLADDING STSTEH CONFIRMING TO RGN
4 A28 THAT EMPLOA A MINIMUM Brem (1/4°) DRAINASE
EAVITY BEHIND THE CLADDNS WITH POSITIVE DIRAIMASE
TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED AS PER MANFACTURERS
SPECIFICATION O 25mm (17 MINIMUM EXTRUDED OR
ENFANDED RISID [NSULATION, APPROVED SHEATHING
PAPER, 116" 050, EXTERIOR SHEATHING. S8uxi40 (2067
STUDS @ 400mm (16°) o.c. WAPPAOVED DIASONAL HALL
BRASHS, RS 38T (RI2) IMEL. APPRONVED vAFOUR
BARRIER AND APPROVED CONT. AR BARRIER, [Sem (1727
[MT, CROIALL FINISH, STUCCO TO BE MIN200mn (8°)
ABCVE FINISH SRADE,

INTERIOR STUD PARTITIONS

{*Seg OBC 9,23.10.49.23.1 1.1

BEARING FARTITION 38xB4 (Z"4") @ 400mm (167) oo,
FOR 2 STORPYS AND BOOmm (12% o, FOR B STOREYS,
MON-BEARTHNE PARTITIONS 38184 (2%4") & BO0mm (24%)
o6, PROVIDE BOxBA (2%4") BOTTOM PLATE AND
2EBBA (2-2"c4") TOP PLATE. B (1/2%) INTERIOR
CRTHALL BOTH SIDES OF STUD, PROVIDE S8xidd (296
STUDSPLATES MWHERE NOTED.

FOUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS:
{*See DBC 9.15.3 £ 9,15.4,)

MIN. 2530w (8% POURED SO, FDTH, WALL ISHPa

HITH BTUENOUS DAMPROOE MG AND
DRANASE LATER. MIN. 48055 (19%6%) CONTIM. KETED
EONS, PTE. BEASE FOUMDATION WALL PRICR TO
BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL FEST ON HATURAL
UNDHSTURBED Sl FITH MIRIMEY BEARING CAPACTY OF
120kPa (T4 psl) OR SREATER.

WEEPING TILE (* SEE DBC 9.14.3.)

oo (47 THA. FEEPTHS TILE 50mm (6% CRUSHED STONE
OWER AND ARCUKD HETFING TILES,

BASEMENT SLAB

6

7 {*SgE OBC 9.16.-

Woon SuBFLOORS  (*See OBC 9.23.14. & 9.30.2.)

(3047 T SUDFLOOR LHDER SROUND FLOCR FINSH
FLOGR. 16mm (5/B") TiE SUBFLOCH INDER SECOND
FLOGR FINISH FLOCR.  [6mm (/8% PANEL-TTPE
UHDERLAY FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION. &mm (1/47)
PAKEL-TTPE IHNDERLAY MDER RESILIENT & PARGUET

ROOF INBULATION (*SEe SB12-2.1.1.2.A & 2.1.1.7)

257 (RE) ROOF INSLLATION AND APPROVED
WAFOUR BARFIER, ibmm (5/8%) INT. DRYIMALL FiNSH OR
APPROVED BGUAL.

ALL STAIRS/EXTERIOR STAIRE {*SEE DBC 9.8.1
(o2 e

g

N, BN =212 (B4
MM, TREAD e G (el
MAX. NOSIHG E
N, HEADROOM =[50 (B-57)
RAIL @ LARDING =00 (217
RAIL & STAIR =BEE (207 TO 965 -2
MIN. STAIR HICTH =B (2l
FOR CAFEVED STARS
ML AER, LM = 20 (B
M, RN w50 (6%
RAILING {*See 0BG 9.8.8.)
f A o] SPACED HAXIMM [OCmm
(4% BETWEEN PICKETS,
y IHTERIOR: GUMRES. e A00mm (21 MK
EXTERIOR GUNRDS, = |Criomm (6% ML
SiLL PLATE {*Sge DBC 9.23.6 & 9.23.7.)

12 [37%4") SILL PLATE WITH 13mem (1727 DiA. ANRCHOR

Bol TS 20Cmm (B LONS, EMBEDDED Ml I0C0mm (4% INTO
COMNC. @ 2400mm (T-107) oe, CGALENS OR 2% (17 MM
HIMERAL HOOL. BETHEEN PLATE AND TOF OF FOTH. WALL.
USE MOBTAR T LEVEL SiLl PLATE MHEN REGUIRED.

13 BASEMENT INSULATION {*Sge OBC 12.3.)
! ATION HALL S ENCLOSNG HEATED SPACE SHALL B
INSLLATED PROM THE LNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO

HOT MORE THAN 152mm (6%) ABOVE THE PINISHED FLOOR
OF THE BASEMENT AHD HOT LESS THAN S50mm (2% TO THE

SILAE.

FOUNDATION WALL INSULATION SHALL ESE MINIMUH RS,
B53 (R332 BLANKET INSULATION, AFFRLVED VAPOUR
BARRIER, DAMPROGCFINS WELDS. PAPER BETHEEN THE
PDTH. AND INSIL.

HABEMENT BEARING STUD PARTITION

(*5£€ OBC 9.23.10.)

BExAA (24" STUIDS @400mm (%) oo, B8l (2747} SLL
FLATE OH DAMPFROCTING MATERIAL, [Smm (1727 Dls
ANCHOR BOLTS 2000 (B LONG, EMBEDDED HiH. £
{4°) INTO CobC. @ 2400mm (T-10°) oo (47) HIOH GobC.,
GRS 0N 30l (1200 CONG., FOOTING.,  ADD KORIZ.
BLOCIEINS AT MID-HEISHT IF WALL 15 UMFIHISHED.

15 STEEL BABEMENT COLUMN {* 5ee OBC 9.17.3.)

GaraGe DoOR GASPROOFING

{*SEE DBC 9.10.13.15.)

AR AND PRAME SASPROCFING. DOOR BEGUIPFED WITH
SELF CLOSING DEVICE MND HEATHER STRIPPING,

EXTERIOR STEP

{*Gic DBC 9.8.9.2, 9.8.9.3 & 9.8.10.)

PRECAST CONCRETE STER OR WD, STER HHERE NOT
EMPOSED To FEATHER HAX. RISE 200mm (1-1/8")
MMM TREAD 250mm (9-1/2%

DRYER VENT

(*SeE OBC 6.2.3.8.47)

DFOER BEXHALST VENTED? Tor EXTERIOR. USE
10 (47 DA, SMOOTH HALL VENT FIPE,

TTIC ACCESS {*SeE OBC 9.19.2.1

ATTIC ACCESS RATEH S48 100 (20%28%) MWITH
HEATHERSTRIPPING, RSl 546 (251 RIGID INSULATION
BACEING,

23

24 \FIREPLAGE CHIMNEYS _ _|*0BC 9.21.7)
OF OF PIREPLACE CHIMMET SHALL BE Q15mm (3-07)
ABCVE THE HIGHEST POINT AT FHICH T COMES N
CONTACT WITH THE ROOF ANDY Slmm [2-0") ABCVE THE
ROOF SUIFFACE WITHIN A HORIZ. DISTANCE OF 505 mm
(io"3"} FROM THE CHIMMET,

LiNEN CLOSET

25 4 SHELWES MIN, 550mm [14%) DEEP,

MecHAMIEAL EXHAUST

*See OBC 9.32.3.5, 9.32.3.10.}
MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN VENTED 10 EXTERIOR

STEEL BEARING PLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS

ETmm:mm (Rl Ses/t=) ST, PLATE FOR ST1. BEAMS
ANID 2B Oedi®/2") STL. PLATE FOR HoOD

CLAsS "B' VENT

L G RATFD CLASS T8 WENT H10mm ll'ﬂ"-ﬂ”: AREAE THE
FEHHT 1M EONTALT MITH THE RO FOR SLOSES P T
A2, REFER To THE ONTARKDS GAS UTILIZATION SOoDE,

28

WoOoD BASEMEMT POST {'OBC 9.17.4.)
L B ] &.‘-{i‘ﬂ'ﬂ BUILT-UP POST ON METAL BASE SHOE

ANCHORED TE CONG, HITH 12T (V2% DLA, BOLT o

OO (1B i) COMNE., POOTING,

29

STEP FOOTINGS (*08C 9.15.3.9.)

, HORLZ. STEF = Siomm (247, MASL VERT, STEFP =
Elowme (24°)

3;\5 LaB ON GRADE {*5e€ DBC 9,16.-
{4} 3TPa (A640pal) CONG, SLAB WITH B-85 AR
ENTRAIMMENT OM OFT, 100 (4"} COARSE SRANILAR FILL
MITH CoMPACTED SUB-BASE O COMPASTED NATIVE
FiLl.. REWFORCED W/ &l Sall 9 MESH PLACED NEAR,
HIC-DETH OF SlAB,

DIRECT VENT FURNACE B
BECT YENT FURMALCE TERMINAL MIN, S0O0mm (367 FROM

A SAS RESULATOR. HIH 300mm (127 ABOWE FIN. SFRADE,

(3-1/2%] DA, = 4 08mm (168) BTL. COL HITH
BSOS Smm (B B%/B") STL. TOP ¢ BOTTOM PLATE

ETEEI:_ COLUMM {* SEE OBC 9.17.3.)
(3=1/2") DA x 4.18r0m (B8] STL. COLUMM HITH

MChAO 0l drmm (44" 144" STEEL TOP 4 BOTTOM PLATE,

FIELE WELD BOTTOM PLATE TO mmgdz_ﬁm

(O 4,2} BASE PLATE &4 2=13mm (1/27) DIA x B00mm

(12%) LOMNS x Somm (27 HOOK ANCHORS,

5

NiE WaALLS I* §ec OBC 9.23.8.)

POCEET OR 2000200 (85" POURED CORCRETE
IS AL LS, ML BEARIMG A0mm (2-1/2°)

16

STeEL BEAM STRAPPING (* See OBC 9.23.4.3.(3Nc)

X3S (12" CONTINUIOUS HOOD STRAFPING BOTH SIDES
off STEEL BEAM.

18 GARAGE SLAB [*BEE OBC 9.16.7)
{4%) B2 (4640pall CONC. SLAB HITH 5-2% AR
ENTRAIMMENT ON OFT, 100 (4") COARSE afRANLAR FILL

7

INTERIOR GARAGE WALLS & CEILING
(*See OBC 9.10.9.16.]

Bervn (1/29) ST BOARD ON HALL ARD CEILING
BETHEEN HOUSE AND GARASE, RS 347 (R2Z) IN HALLS,
RSl 546 (R3] N CEILINS. TAFE AHD SEAL ALL KHTS

19

FroM ALL OFENINGS, EXHAUGT & INTAKE VENTS, HILY
INTAEE TO BE A MIN. OF 1830mm (6°-0°) FRIOM ALL
ExALST TERMINALS, REFS TO A5 UTILIZATION CODE

DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE
T CEAs FIFEPLACE, VENT 70 BE A& e

So0mm (12°) FROM ANT OFENING AND ABCHVE Fil 6RADE
REFER TO SAS UTILIZATION COUE

24 JOIST STRAPPING & BRIDGING (*Sge OBC 23,9.4.)
ALL FLOOR JOISTS 70 BE BRIDSED WITH 2838 (2%3*)
CROSE BRAGING (R SO BLOCKING & 2100mm (6%

o, FAK Db (1'%3") @20xmm (B0 o, INLESS &
FANEL TYPE CEILING FINMSH 5 APPLIED,

EXPOSED HUILDINB FACE {* B¢e DBE 9.10.15.)
FTERICR FALLS T0 HAWVE A FIRE RESSTANCE RATIRG

OF NOT LSS THAN 45an. HHERE LIMITING DISTANCE 19

LESS THAN 12M (34117 HHERE THE LIMITING DISTANCE 12

LESS THAN &00mm 0'-11%) THE EXFPOSING FACE SHALL BE
CLALD 1N RON-COMBUSTADLE MATERIAL.

CoLo CELLAR PORCH SLaB (* 5ee 0OBC 9.40.)
R MAX, ZS00mm (8-2%) PORCH DEFTH, 125mm (5% 32Mpa
{6 pol) CONCG. SLAB HITH 5-58 AR ENTRAINMENT.
REINF, WITH I0H BARS 8200mm (2°) o.c. EASH HAT IN

BOTTOM THRD OF SLAB, ANCHORED N PERIMETER PDTH.

HALLS W SICHBIO (24°24%) 10M @bOGmm (247 os.
DOWELS, SLOPE SLAD MIN, Lo FROM DOOR. 5LAB TO
HAVE A MIH. T5mm (3% BEARING ON FITTH. HALLS,
PROVIDE (P L LINTELS OvER CELLAR DOCR.

FOTH. WaLL REDUCTION IN THICKNESS

[*Sge OBC 9.15.4.7.)

FOITH, MALL SHALL MOT BE REDUCED T LESS THAN S0mm
(3-172") THICK. TO A MAX, DEPTH OF &60mm (26°) FOR B
FOTH WALL . 10" FDTH, MALL WHEM REDUCTION 1N
THICHESS |5 SHEATER THAN 26, FOTH, MALL SHALL B¢
TIED TO THE PACING MATERIAL HITH METAL TIES SPACED
20cmm (Bloc., VERTICALLYT AND 900mm (36 oo,
HORIZONTALLY. FlLL SPALE PETHEEN HALL AND FACIMNG
SOUID TH MORETARL

CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING
(*See 0BG 9.23.4.2.01))

FOR MAX, 2240mm (T4 SPAN, B8x8a (2%4*) RAFTERS
S400mm (6% oo, FOR MAX 3530mm (i7" SPAN,

Al 40 [2%05") RAFTERS a400mm (167 oo, RIDGE

BOARD T BE Stem (2°) DEEPER, 383 (2%04°) COLLAR
TIES AT MIDSPANS, CEILING JOISTS TO BE 2884 (2%4")
o400mm (16Y) oo FOR MAX 2830mm (4-37) SPAN &
Beniadd [T} @ 400 (167 o, mﬂmmﬂ%ﬂ-
SPAN. RAFTERS POR BUILT-UP ROCF 10 BE 28B4 (1%
SECOM (34%) 0. PETH A Bonaa (2'4") CENTER FPOST

THE THUSS BELOW, LATERALLY BRACED 0I800mm (B'-0") - =
Gt VERTHALLY. rz

TWO STOREY VOLUME SPACES .

s A HAXIMIE S4acmm (1807 HEIGHT, PROVIDE

2-BEahaD (2-2%6") CONTIHUCUS STUDS edoomm (127 o..
FORR BRICE. AND 400mm (16°) oo, POR SiDINS. PROVIDE
EOLID WOOD BLOGCKEING BETHEEN STUDS @i220mm (4-0°)
oo, VERT, T16* EXT. PLYHOOD.

38

39

Ex POSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR (*SB12- 2.1.1.2.A1

ngﬂmbﬁmwmmnmmvm %
MM CONTIMEUS: ATRL BARELER, FINISHED

@

FOR "I'!' T AHD SPECIFICATIONS
EXTERIOR WALLS Fﬂﬂ WaLk-OUT CONDITION

EHIOR B
(2°xB6") STUDS HOCMI‘I'I- 16" oL, MATCH FLOOR JOIST
SPAGING HHEN PARALEL WITH FLOOR, JOISTS.

SMOKE ALARM
BTN CELL [hes UMITE,
E [HETALLPD SO0 THAT,
Q. THERE 19 AT LEAST ONE SHMOE ALARM INSTALLED ON
EACH HTOREY, INCGLUD NG BASEFENTS AND
B OM ANT STORET OF A DHELLING UNIT CONTAINNG
SLETPING RO, A SOKE ALARM 1S INGTALLED,

{*DEC 9.10.19)

I N EACH SLEEPING ROCH, AND
2, IHA LOCATION BETHEDN THE SLEE™HNS ROOHS

HALLMAT.

A SMOKE ALAMEF SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SISHAL NS
COMPONENT CONPORMING TO THE REGUIREMHENTS M (555,
(LMSHT, COLOR AND PULSE SHARMCTERISTIC) OF MPFA 12,
THATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SaNALING CODE".

A, SHMOKE M AFM SHALL BE INSTALLED T CONFORMANCE
HITH CARALG-S553, “INSTALLATION OF SHMOKE ALARMS",

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE [HSTALLED ON OF HEAR THE
CEILING,

a CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM (*DBC 9.33.4.)
4 e A TUEL BN APPLIANGE 15 MSTALLED W A

WWN CCCIPANCT, A CARBOH
MONCHIDE ALARIM SHALL BE INSTALLED TO EACH
SLEEFING AREA [N THE SUITE

PTO N
D) -
-.q.ﬂ'w:: iy, F:\.;‘{]S

JAN 1) 8 101y

Sai. Bas CONTROL o s BT 1KSEN
'E'RIJC- TG LEAKASE oF S0 o - S
BAG INTO THE BUILDING AS REGUIRED.
IH'-J}H S FE Oy
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WINDOWS - STamiLTY 0F Narrow (20-25')
CANADA ZONED & TaLL (+30) Houses LEGEND
’ o BUICER 10 FROVIDE ST IGIENT TEMFORMET BRACING

(1) MiniMUM BEOROOM WiNDOW {*08C 9.9.10.1.1 TO REBIST MND LOADING FEEN. INDPR. CONSTRICTION, o COUBLE JOIST
T;MM'ETMHG e JOHAENB;EFLMB FURTHER. RECOMMENDATICNS. T TRIPLE JOIST
L M T e i IJREDUCE THE FOUWDATION WALL SILL FLATE ANCHOR o P
SLAZS AREA NOT MORE THAN 18 OF GROSS POLY SPALHE PROM AN o (TG Y0 Ex20we occ: &
L (#4°=0"%) FOR STANDARD CONDITIONS, POINT LoAD

HAKIHUM L-WALLE O28

(2} Winoow GUARDS (*O0Bc 9.8.8.116H
A GUARD 16 REGUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOM

RJI.EE AZwren (Y] THCE PLYWOOD OR WAFERBOARD FOR
THE EXTIRUOR ALL SHISATHIRG,

BT STIFFEN THE STRUCTUEE 1N TRANSVERSE DIRECTION
USE o Smen (3/87) THICK PLYWOOD NAILED TO THE

SOLID M0 PEARINS,
SOLID BEARING TO BE WIDE
AT LEAST AS SUPPORTED
MEMBER. N 3 PIECES.

SiLL 15 LOCATED LESS THAN 480mm (I'-6%) ABOVE FiL INTERICR PARTITIONS ON EACH FLOOE FOR A MMM 2 T T T LOAD-BEARING HALL
FLOOR AND THE DISTAMGE FROM THE FIN. FLOOR TO THE INTERIGR PARTITION HALLS O BOTH SIDES AND
ADIACENT SRADE 15 SREATER, THAN 180CHe (5'-11% FERPENDICULAR 1) THE LONG WALLS, e wﬁmw1ﬁw
SENERAL BRICK VENEER LINTELS TS FLAT ARCH
(1) MECHAMICAL VENTILATION WL = B/ 12504 (Ao OL) + 2-27xD" SPR. No 2 i
TO 0. L2 = 45S2NSAEL (I00xA0XS.0L) & 2-2%5" SR, No2 a FHOOK DRAN
AR CHANSITS PES HOUEL AVERASED OVER 24 HOUES, WA = BRSNS AR, (125a0uB.0L) 4 2-TWI0" SPR. Mo 3
SEE MECHAMICAL DRAMMNGSS, LA = 653 2L (ISOateio o) + 2-2'2° SPR. Ho2 = SHOKE ALARM. SEE NOTE
LB & BhA™3/8L Gsa:ﬂmmm 4 2-0%12" SPR. No2
w 2SS ABN. (1 5 e &
(2) RAINFORCEMENT FOR GRAB BARS ('DBC 9.5.2.3.) m x :ﬁwml nmmﬁj . g:ﬁ g ﬁi 3 m“&ém @
FAMFORLEENT OF SIUD MALLS FOR FUTURE SRAD MLB = S5 1/2%E 06", (12590000 + B-2%|2" SPR. No2 cHA ALATBL  SEE NOTE

BARS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADRUACENT TO HATER
CLOSETS AND SHOWER OFL BATHTUD 1N MAIN DA THROOM,
ST DETAIL ON FASE 1.

LUMBER.

13
UNLESS HOTED OTHERMISE.

2JLMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE
EFFLCE-FINETIR Nold 2 SRADE PRESSURE TREATED O
CELAR, LMLESS HOTED CTHERIWISE,

BJALL BEAMS, SIRDER TRUSSES, AND METAL HANSER
COMMHECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING TO BE
DESGHED & CERTIFIED By TRUSS MANF ACTURER.

4)LvL BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0F (o= P BUALL
EACH PLT OF LWL WITH 89mm (3-1/2% Lot CotMMoN
HIRE HAILS #30mm (12°) pe. STASOERED I 2 RoWS
FOR 184, 240, § 300mm (T-14"8-1/2° 11-1/8") DEFTHS AND
STASSERED N 3 ROWS FOR. GREATER DEFTHS AND FOR
4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 1/2° (18em) Did SALVANIZED
BOLTS BOLTED AT MID-DEFTH OF BEAM @ ql5mm
B-olos,

BJPROVIDE TOF MOUNT BEAM HANSERS FOR ALL Lvi. BEAM
TE BEAM CONNECTIONS INLESS NOTED OTHERHISE.

JPROVIDE METAL JOIST HANSERS POR ALL J0ISTS AND
BULIT-FP HOOD FMEMEBERS INTERSEC TTHG FLUSH BUALT-UP
OO0 MEMBERS,

TIHOO0D FRAMIND HOT TREATED HWITH A HOOD
PRESERVATIVE, M CONTACLT WiTH CONCRETE, SHALL, B
SEPARATED FROM THE CONG, BT AT LEAST 2mil,
POLYETHTLENE FiLM, Mo S0 (45ibe) ROLL ROOFING OR
CTHER DAMPRSOFING MATERIAL, EXEEPT WHERE THE
OO MEMPER. 15 AT LEAST S0mm (6%) ABCVE THE

STEEL:
I'H?!.LEH STRUC TURAL SECTIONS
SHALL ﬂﬂl‘-’mﬂ T 2 SRADE 30K,

FEMNFORCING STECL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA=SS0-18M
ERADE 400,

ELECTRIC YEHWICLE CHARBGING SYSTEM [EVOS):
ROUSHH PO FUTIRE VEHIGLE SUPTLY

=
[CHARSING STSTEM) TO BE INSTALLED. ROUSH-IN SHALL
IR L,

= A MHIHM 200amp PANEL BOARD,

= CONDANT THAT 15 NOT LESS THAN | 106 (2 nem)
TRADE SiZE,

= A SNARE £ 146" lidmm) THADE SI7E ELECTRICAL
CUTLET B,

=  FME-FROFFED BLECTRICAL CAITLET BOX TO B
[HSTALLED W THE SARASE R CARPORT O
ADIACENT TO DRIVEHAY,

REFDR TO 2012 0B.L. 95344

LA = &5 3AL (IBCHIOoHIO.0L) ¢ B0 SPR. No2

WDOD LINTELS AND BEAMS

PEN = 2-2°%BY SPRL Mo 2 (2-90u184 SPR, No2)
PED = B0t SR o2 (A0l S, Mo )
HES = 2-2"xk0" SFR. Mo 2 (2-45x205 PR Ho )
FEM o B-2%00" SPR. Ho2 (3-38235 SPR. Ho2)
HES = 2=212" SFR Mol (238206 SPFL Mo )
HES = B-2%03 SFFL Ho 2 (B-38u 006 ST Ho )
FET = 5-2'12" SPR. Nod (S-28=204 SPR. o)
B & 4-2%10" SPR. No2 (4-28.098 SPF Mo )
l'pi:- QN2 SR M2 (4-38u00 GPFL Mo 2)

LODSE STEEL LINTELS

LA = &%3- /238" 150xS0xI000)
LE & 8% uIB'L ASCHIGOMMIOL)
LE o TR Bl aTSxIOoOon)

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS

LALIA . 1= 34" 5 T 1447 <ol Bty
LvLl = 2] 3/4° x T 154" 2-45x184)
LvL2 = O] B/d s T 104" (BeAfl S}
Ll 3 = | 304 o T 14" 4518
LvLAA & |- 2/4° x q 172" A-45240)
VL4 = 2-1 3/4° x Q 12" @2=A5x240)
LWLE = B B0 x g 1/2° S=-Ah2400
LWVLSA & | 304" A 20 odASa 2
LyvLbdy = = B4 w0 11 TE" -5
L6 = 21 3/ i 1] TB® (245N
LT = 30 200 o 1 TR (Sl B0
Ll = ol B04% o 11 T0S =SSy
Ll = 241 34" 14" 245258
LvLd = B B4 5 14° F-45n358)
LWl = 2-) /4" x |18 2-45x456)

DooR SCHEDULE

| m 3Ui0" x 6B (piSn20F3) - FEULATED ENTRANCE DOCOR

la = -5 x 6B (B 202E) - HEULATED FRONT DOORS

2 = F-B x 60" BIRa0B3) - HOOR | 6LASS DOOR

B e 2B BF w 1-B4Y [PEaOands) - EXTERIOR SLAR DOOR
o DB BB A (BERIOEES) - INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
B o= 296" x 615" x LB/ [IECha0B335) - INTERIOR, SLAR DOOR
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